CH \$40.00 192179 6193663

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
Attorney Docket: 1997P82127US01	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Acuson LLC	Name: Acuson Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 01/02/2003 [] Assignment [] Certificate of Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Joint Research Agreement [] Government Interest Assignment [] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Internal Address: Address: c/o Siemens Corporation 153 East 53 rd Street New York, New York 10022 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other: Certificate of Conversion From a Limited Liability Company to a Corporation Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law	
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 	 This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,193,663 grant date 02/27/2000
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>Elsa Keller</u> Internal Address: <u>Siemens Corporation – Customer No. 28524 Intellectual Property Department Street Address: <u>170 Wood Avenue South</u> City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08830</u></u>	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None Required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit Account No. 19-2179
9. Signature: <u>Rosa S. Kim, Reg. No. 39,728</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HERRET CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ACUSON LAC" TO A. DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACUSON LLC" TO "ACUSON CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NIMETEENTE DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.

3605464 8100V

Harrist Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2163201

DATE: 12-20-02

PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0804 DEC-19-2002 18:30

CT CORPORATION

STATE OF DELANAREP.07/10 SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:32 PM 12/19/2002 020787121 - 3605464

CHRILFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM & LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO & CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELANARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAN

1. The date on which the limited liability company was first formed is December 19, 2002.

2. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Acuson LLC.

3. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) is Acuson Corporation.

4. The limited liability company herein being converted is duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.

5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be affective as of January 2, 2003.

ACUSON LLC

Title: Authorized Person

RECORDED: 01/22/2008